
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/14/19 1st Payment 2,242,664

2nd Payment 2,354,797

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,472,537

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,596,164

5th Payment 2,725,972
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 2,862,270
2 07/20/19 Sat $23,390,330 $51,713,962 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 3.9% 7.3% 7th Payment 3,005,384
3 07/24/19 Wed $21,130,652 $62,693,879 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.6% 8th Payment 3,155,653
4 07/27/19 Sat $24,837,348 $75,847,252 $75,000,000 $48,900,000 1.533 4.2% 14.3% 9th Payment 3,313,436
5 07/31/19 Wed $23,322,524 $88,005,765 $88,000,000 $57,400,000 1.533 3.9% 17.7% 10th Payment 3,479,108
6 08/03/19 Sat $29,019,746 $99,972,379 $102,000,000 $68,600,000 1.486 4.8% 21.7% 11th Payment 3,653,063
7 08/07/19 Wed $26,430,256 $113,328,581 $112,000,000 $75,370,121 1.486 4.4% 25.1% 12th Payment 3,835,716
8 08/10/19 Sat $30,035,168 $123,766,908 $128,000,000 $89,100,000 1.437 5.0% 28.9% 13th Payment 4,027,502

9 08/14/19 Wed $27,479,537 $135,615,930 $138,000,000 $96,000,000 1.437 4.6% 32.1% 14th Payment 4,228,877
10 08/17/19 Sat $31,236,575 $149,084,965 $149,000,000 $103,700,000 1.437 5.2% 35.7% 15th Payment 4,440,321
11 08/21/19 Wed $28,441,321 $161,348,702 $0 1.437 4.8% 38.7% 16th Payment 4,662,337
12 08/24/19 Sat $33,079,533 $175,612,410 $0 1.437 5.5% 42.1% 17th Payment 4,895,454
13 08/28/19 Wed $30,150,644 $188,613,198 $0 1.437 5.0% 45.0% 18th Payment 5,140,227
14 08/31/19 Sat $35,216,470 $203,798,342 $0 1.437 5.8% 48.2% 19th Payment 5,397,238
15 09/04/19 Wed $32,291,340 $217,722,186 $0 1.437 5.4% 51.0% 20th Payment 5,667,100
16 09/07/19 Sat $39,734,744 $234,855,584 $0 1.437 6.6% 54.2% 21st Payment 5,950,455
17 09/11/19 Wed $39,104,813 $251,717,359 $0 1.437 6.5% 57.2% 22nd Payment 6,247,978
18 09/14/19 Sat $43,747,953 $270,581,230 $0 1.437 7.2% 60.3% 23rd Payment 6,560,376
19 09/18/19 Wed $43,015,294 $289,129,182 $0 1.437 7.1% 63.1% 24th Payment 6,888,395
20 09/21/19 Sat $59,059,736 $314,595,408 $0 1.437 9.6% 66.6% 25th Payment 7,232,815
21 09/25/19 Wed $100,655,788 $357,997,617 $0 1.437 15.8% 71.9% 26th Payment 7,594,456
22 09/28/19 Sat $63,489,216 $385,373,809 $0 1.437 10.3% 74.8% 27th Payment 7,974,179
23 10/02/19 Wed $108,204,972 $432,031,184 $0 1.437 16.9% 79.1% 28th Payment 8,372,887
24 10/05/19 Sat $95,233,825 $473,095,473 $0 1.437 15.0% 82.2% 29th Payment 8,791,532
25 10/09/19 Wed $173,127,956 $547,747,272 $0 1.437 25.6% 86.8% 30th Payment 9,231,108
26 10/12/19 Sat $180,944,267 $0 $0 1.437 26.6% 90.3%

Total 149,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/14/2019


